Bﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

1985 MERCEDES-BENZ Accident reported: moderate damage
VIN: WDBAB93C7FF051590 MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE

WAGON 4 DR

3.0LISF

DIESEL

I Potential odometer rollback indicated
REAR WHEEL DRIVE .

X 32 Service history records

a 59 Detailed records available

Foo

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/10/24 at
12:57:20 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

[HANLEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
01/15/1996
Accident reported
X\ —
Event 2
12/08/2001
Accident reported: .
. Damage Severity Scale
moderate damage with
another motor vehicle o
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
NN\ —

Event 3


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources

09/13/2019

Accident reported:
minor damage
- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 4

11/15/2019

Accident reported:

. Damage Severity Scale
minor damage

-Involving front or side 7 I
impact with another motor MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
vehicle

-Vehicle drivable

Event 5

01/14/2021

Accident reported:

. Damage Severity Scale
minor damage

-Involving front or side 7 I
impact with another motor MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
vehicle

-Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle towed

[HIX[EA x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 01/15/1996, 12/08/2001, 09/13/2019, 11/15/2019, and 01/14/2021.

Summary

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Potential Rollback

Accident Reported



Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported

Basic Warranty

No Data Reported
No data reported to CARFAX.

INGEM x| Title History Summary

Damage Brands

No Probl
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon o rroblem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

HIGEN x| Detailed History

No Problem

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/24/1990 88,200 North Carolina Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenville, NC

07/12/1995 172,946 North Carolina Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Southport, NC

01/15/1996 Damage Report Accident reported
-Damage to left side

Damage Location
FRONT

EL

REAR

12/31/1996 Stolen Report Vehicle reported stolen
North Carolina -Vehicle recovered after theft



06/30/2000 221,039 Service Facility x Vehicle serviced

07/16/2001 228,756 Service Facility >p Vehicle serviced
3
07/30/2001 Georgia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Marietta, GA - Exempt from odometer reporting
08/09/2001 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/13/2001 Georgia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Buckhead, GA -New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
12/08/2001 Damage Report @ Accident reported: moderate damage

with another motor vehicle
-Damage to left side

Damage Severity Scale

" —

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

ah
LEFT J@ RIGHT
"

REAR

01/12/2010 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Atlanta, GA -New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/15/2010 211,692 Revolution Benz );o Vehicle serviced
Decatur, GA A J


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

07/26/2010 211,930

12/23/2010

01/20/2011

01/04/2012

01/09/2013

12/16/2013 222,326

01/08/2014

01/08/2015

04/21/2015 225,656

404-292-2683
49/5.0 POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. | know
CAR . | would.
By

Revolution Benz )p Vehicle serviced

Decatur, GA $

404-292-2683

49/5.0

106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Decatur, GA -New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Exempt from odometer reporting
Decatur, GA -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Exempt from odometer reporting
Decatur, GA -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Revolution Benz )p Vehicle serviced
Decatur, GA % -Rear brake pads replaced
404-292-2683 - Oil and filter changed

4.9/5.0 - Brakes checked

106 Verified Reviews -Fluids checked

' 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Exempt from odometer reporting
Decatur, GA -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Exempt from odometer reporting
Decatur, GA -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Revolution Benz >p Vehicle serviced

Decatur, GA % -Fluids checked

404-292-2683 - Oil and filter changed

49/5.0


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

07/30/2015 226,744

11/10/2015 228,250

01/11/2016

05/16/2016 229,000

08/09/2016 230,000

09/08/2016 231,500

106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

- Front brake pads replaced

-A/C system checked

- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced
- Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Exhaust manifold gasket replaced
-A/C refrigerant recharged

- Shifter bushings replaced

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced
-Glow plug(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Windshield washer checked

- Power steering checked

-Engine valves adjusted

- Oil and filter changed

- Fuel filter replaced

- Steering/suspension lubricated

- Sunroof checked

-Engine cleaned

-Body lubricated

- Battery/charging system checked
- Parking brake adjusted

- Tire condition and pressure checked


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

01/10/2017

01/11/2017

03/06/2017 232,000

09/04/2017 232,850

10/30/2017 233,000

12/19/2017

04/19/2018 237,119

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0

A

A

A

A

A

- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Steering/suspension checked
-Door locks checked

Vehicle serviced

-Hood insulator replaced

- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Water pump replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Fluids checked

-Upper control arm(s) replaced

- Control arm(s) replaced

- Alignment performed

- Steering gear replaced

- Windshield washer checked

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Differential checked

- Battery/charging system checked
- Alignment checked

- Antifreeze/coolant checked

Vehicle serviced

-Drag link end replaced
-Drag link replaced

- Alignment performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Differential checked

-Windshield washer checked


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

07/02/2018

08/01/2018

12/07/2018

01/23/2019

05/22/2019

07/18/2019

09/13/2019

238,433

239,001

240,115

242918

106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

A

A

A

- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed

-Fluids checked

- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
-Noise checked

Vehicle serviced

-Fluids checked

- Windshield washer checked

- Brakes checked

- Battery/charging system checked

- Differential checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

-A/C compressor replaced
-A/C hose/line seals replaced
-A/C refrigerant recharged

Vehicle serviced
-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked

Accident reported: minor damage
-Damage to rear
- Airbags did not deploy


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

11/15/2019

12/19/2019

- (@]
’$

N

1

Damage Report

Georgia

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

A

Damage Location
FRONT

ﬁﬁ
LEFT @L RIGHT
N\ —
| 7 |

REAR

Accident reported: minor damage

-Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle

-Damage to left front

-Vehicle drivable

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Registration issued or renewed



01/08/2020 246,585

08/27/2020

10/13/2020

11/13/2020

12/01/2020

12/16/2020 252,227

01/14/2021

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

A

A

aQ

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Power steering system serviced
- Transmission fluid changed
-A/C system checked

- Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

-Wheel bearings repacked

- Engine mount(s) replaced

- Alignment checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Brakes checked

-A/C refrigerant recharged
-Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
-Fluids checked

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Brakes checked

Accident reported: minor damage

-Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle

-Damage to front

-Disabling damage reported


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

12/01/2021

12/01/2021

03/18/2022

04/06/2023

11/27/2023

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA X
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA x
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Decatur, GA

-Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

7 |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

[
R
L
LEFT RIGHT
N

REAR

Vehicle serviced
-A/C hose/line seals replaced
- Battery serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/

02/29/2024

09/04/2024

11/11/2024

12/06/2024

255,320

255,889

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
' 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Revolution Benz
Decatur, GA
404-292-2683

49/5.0
106 Verified Reviews
@ 44 Customer Favorites

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
-A/C compressor replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
-Ball joint(s) replaced
- Brakes checked

- Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

INGE x| Glossary

Accident Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or

moderate.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/10/24 at 12:57:20 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.


http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.revolutionbenz.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX g @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/10/24 12:57:20 PM (CST)
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